UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
Inre : Chapter 11

WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC., et al.,! T
: Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)

Debtors. : (Jointly Administered)

Re: Docket No. 1089

X

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ THIRD
OMNIBUS (NON-SUBSTANTIVE) OBJECTION TO CLAIMS

Upon the objection, dated May 29, 2009 (the “Third Omnibus Obijection™),
of Washington Mutual, Inc. (“WMTI") and WMI Investment Corp. (collectively, the “Debtors™),
as debtors and debtors in possession, for entry of an order disallowing and expunging in their
entirety certain claims filed against these estates, 21l as more fully set forth in the Third Omnibus
Objection; and upon the Declaration of Michael Arko Pursuant to Local Rule 3007-1 in Support
of the Third Omnibus Objection, dated as of May 29, 2009; and the Court having jurisdiction to
consider the Third Omnibus Objection and the relief requested therein pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§
157 and 1334; and consideration of the Third Omnibus Objection and the relief requested therein
being a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b); and venue being proper before this
Court pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§ 1408 and 1409; and due and proper notice of the Third Omnibus
Objection having been provided to those parties identified therein, and no other or further notice

being required; and the Court having determined that the relief sought in the Third Omnibus

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax

identification number are: (i) Washington Mutual, Inc. (3725); and (ii) WMI Investment Corp. (5395), The Debtors’
principal offices are located at 1301 Second Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101,

US_ACTIVE:W3 1149730 143114573_1 DOCAT9831.0003

o LTI O00 IAR

0812229090810000000000008



bblair
¿0ñq6=)(*     (a½

bblair
0812229090810000000000008


Objection is in the best interest of the Debtors, their creditors, and all parties in interest; and the
Court having determined that the legal and factual bases set forth in the Third Omnibus
Objection establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and
sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is

ORDERED that the Third Omnibus Objection is GRANTED to the extent
provided herein; and it is further

ORDERED that each Misidentifying Claim listed on Exhibit A hereto is hereby
recategorized as a claim asserted against the Debtor indicated in the column marked “Correct
Debtor”; and it is further

ORDERED that each claim listed on Exhibit B hereto and listed in the column
marked “Amended Claim to be Expunged” is hereby disallowed and expunged in its entirety:
and it is further

ORDERED that the rights and defenses of all parties, including, without
limitation, the Debtors, to each claim listed on Exhibit B in the column marked “Remaining
Claim Numnber” are expressly preserved; and it is further

ORDERED that, with respect to the claims listed on Exhibit C hereto, the hearing
to consider the Third Omnibus Objection is continued, without prejudice, to the dates reflected
on Exhibit C, or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard; and it is further

ORDERED that Kurtzinan Carson Consultants, LLC, the Debtors’ court-
appointed claims and noticing agent, is authorized and directed to delete the claims disallowed
and expunged pursuant to this Order from the official claims register in these chapter 11 cases:
and it is further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all

US_ACTIVEM3I1140T3\01443114973_1. DOC\79831 0003 2
RLF1-3418822-1




. matters arising from or related to the implementation, interpretation and/or enforcement of this

Order.

Dated: August }C, 2009

Wilmington, Delaware W _\ \\a&&

THE HONORABLE MARY F. WALRATH
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Us_ACTIVE:3114979\01\3114573_1.D0C\T9831.0003 3
RLF1-3418822|




US_ACTIVEMI|14973\0143114973_1 DOCVT9831 0063
RLF1-3418822-1

Exhibjt A




Name of Claimant

£ laim Namher

Exhible A

Third Omnibus Dbjection to Clatms

Eilval
C L A moand

Clalms Filed Against the Wrong Debtor

Lisguidated
LSRN

Aviserted Ichior

Correet Belior

Adnan Ahmed 3189 4,500.00 4,500.00 WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc,
John David Alexander 434 Unliquidatad - WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutygl, Inc.
R Phillip Altman 435 Unliquidated - WMI Investment Coryp. Waghington Mutual, Inc.
R Phillip Altman 437 429,155.14 429.155.14 WM Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Ine.
Anna M Breymaier 1053 Unliquidatad - WMI Investment Corp, Washitigton Mutual, Ing.
H Fredarick Christie 435 11.5650.00 11,650.00  WMI [nveghment Corp. Washington Mutual, Ine.
Renald L Claveloux 789 1,812,415.36 1,812 415.36 WMI Investment Coip. Washington Mutual, Inc.
Glorla M Crane 438 31,898.98 31,898.98  WMI Investment Coip. Washington Mutual, Inc.
Davidgen Kempner [nstitutional

Parinarg LF 2707 Unliguidated 15,160,000.00  WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutyal, Inc.
Davidson Kernpngr International

Ltd 2706 Unliquidated 19,023,000.00 WMI Investment Corp. Washingron Mutual, Ine.
Mary Davig 988 591,250,00 591,250.00 W Invesiment Corp, Washington Mutual, Ing,
Michas] J Ekmanian 2001 2,715.00 2.715.00 WMI Invegment Caip. Washington Mutual, Ine.
Michae! J Ekmanian 2002 1,578,00 1,578.00 WMI [ovestinent Corp. Waghington Mutus], Inc.
] Lanee Erikson 439 Unliquidated - WMI Investroent Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc.
Allsn Frazier 976 84,474.62 84,474.62  ‘WMI Investrnent Corp, Washington Mutual, Inc.
Carl F Geuther 440 Unliquidated - WMI Itvestment Com. Washington Mutual, Ine.
John Giovenes 333 59,764.50 59 78450 WMI Invegtnent Corp. Wushington Mutual, Ing,
Johin Giovenco 420 &% 764 50 69,764.50 WMI Investment Corp. Wazhington Mutual, Ine.
Janice Gryp 441 20,261.74 20,261.74 WM Investment Corp, Waghlagton Mutual, Inc.
Deborah Hoover 3394 183.356.00 183,356.00  WM]I Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc.
Joe Jacksogn 329 715,651.89 715,651.89 WMI Invastmeant Corp. Washington Mutal, Ing,
Ipe M Jackson 826 Unliquidated - WMI Investment Comp. Waghington Mutusl, Ine.
Lamberta R Jackson B24 Unliquidated - WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mytual, Inc,




Nunme of Clateeant

Dominic B Januzky and Patricia A

Clin Sumber

Exhibit 4
Third Ommnfbus Objection to Claims
Claima Filed Agalnst the Wrong Debtor

Filedd

Clulin Anwoant

Linickated

Clienmn Minnning

Avser b e hior

Correct Debtar

Janugky 746 B1,462.77 81,462.77  WMI Investment Corp. Waeshingion Mutual, Inc.
Virginis Kilcheski 2269 18,000.00 18,000.00  WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc.
John F Maher 429 Unliguidated - WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Ine.
Joanne 5 Neggat 3272 5,330.00 5,330.00  WMI Investment Corp, Washington Mutnal, Inc,
John 8 Pereira As Chapter 11

Trugtee of Maywood Capital Corp

ot al 2675 292,047.13 292,047.13  WMI Inveagtment Com. Washington Mutual, Inec.
Sean A Rowles 1300 37.171.67 317,171.67  WMI Investinent Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc.
A Williat Sehenek 1M1 453 Unliguidated - WMI Invagiment Corp. Washington Mutuai, Ine.
Alice F Schenk §72 236.610.93 234,610.93 WMI Investment Corp. Washingion Mutual, Inc.
Alics Schank Y18 439,461.93 439,461.93  WMI Investment Corp, Washington Mutal, Ing.
Jay Shergill 1433 33,500.00 33,500.00  WMI Investmeant Corp. Wazhiogton Mutual, Ine.
Christine C Stalder 2477 305,741.00 305,747.00 WMI Investment Corp, Washington Mutual, Ine,
Fred C Stalder 2355 1,222 989.00 1,222,989.00 WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc,
Jaynie M Studenmund 2 Uiiliguidated - ‘WMI Invesinent Corp. Washington Mutual, Ina.
Mark Thomas 2525 72,547,350 72,547.50  WMI Investment Carp, Washlngton Mutual, inc,
Thompgon & Knight 11P 2345 108,297.75 108,297,75 WMI Investment Corp. Washington Mutual, Inc.
Treagurat State of Connecticut 369 - - WML Invegtment Coip. Washington Muhjal, Ing,
Jerry B Wesks 479 Unliguidated - WMI Invagtmeni Corp. Washington Mutyal, Inc.
Ronald H Wilkowski 2931 3R9.98R.00 389,988.00 ‘WMI Invastment Corp. Washington Mutual, Ine.




Exhibit B

US_ACTIVEMI1149730143114973_1 DOC\TRE31.0003
RLF1-3418823-]




M of Chinivint

Amended Claina

Eshibit B
Taird Qmnibus Objectlon o Claime

' lairn Amoanl

Luigunkiigel
O Lvdim v

treliior

Adfiligted Computer Servicss A79 fil] 661,374.11 fnl 574,11 Washington Mute] Inc.
Reza Aghamiradeh 1330 554 53,409.20 58,409.20 Washington Mutual, Ine.
AT&T Carp 1697 491 LA75£14.75 1.575,614.78 Washington Mutual, Inc.
Bailey fublishing &
Communicatians 1584 713 B45.25 84525 Washington Mumal, Inc.
Malba &nn Baricls 1142 124 70,000.00 70,000,00 Washington Mutual, Ing,
Henry ] Berena 2129 1724 381,147.03 381,167.03 Washingten Mubasl, Ing,
City and County of San Francisco 179 326 52434 324.34 Wanhington Mutual, Ine,
Donald Coak 3221 227 129,048,19 129,948. 18 Wasbingion Mutaal, Inc.
Richard Dizihl 3lig 1752 Unliguidated - Washington Mutual, Ing,
Deltee Speciat Siwatiant Parnery
LF 1160 §l4 Unliquidated - Washingten Mutual, Inz,
Department of the Treoaury
Intemal Revenue Servioe 2299 3 1,326.616411,71 22681641191 Wathington Mutual, Inc.
y . Alun § Boman 1ar2 347 143,032.12 143,032.12 Washington Mutual, Tne.
Lynn B DuBey 1039 760 461,548 35 661,548.33 Washington Mutual, Inc.
Lindy I Friedlander 3343 153 Unliguidaited 207,447.44 Washington Mutual, Ing.
Rafnel Gonzalez an Individual .
Lammen Gonzalaz an Indivignai 121 175 100000 73,000.00 Washingtem Mumai, Ine,
Dottic Jensen 24458 607 Z19613.40 215,5613.40 Washington Mutul, Inc.
Debra Kegel 3059 1185 305.856.00 305,856.00 Washingtem Mutunl, Ine.
Llva Nution Marketing Ine 3659 2667 23,187,350 93,187.5¢ Wuh]ng(lnn Mutual, Ine,
Aldg T Lombardi 833 318 Unliguidnted - Washingion Mutual, Ine.
Celia T Lucents 3508 1693 484 934,00 434 954.00 Wushington Mutial, Ing,
Robert Andrew Muackle 1757 680 Unliguidated - Washington Mutual, tno,
Robert Andrew Mackia 1787 681 Unliquidatad = Washington Mutusl, Ing,
Metropolitan Editan Company a
FirntBnergy Company 18 2130 055,93 $58.93 Washington Mutual, Ine.
Michigan Schools & Govemnment
Credit Unign 1335 664 1,994 T43.89 1,594 743 39 Washingtan Mutun), Inc.
. Peaplesupport Inc 1837 1339 4,230,405.30 4,230,405.3% Waahington Mutual, Ine.
. Mark Robbing 2336 235g 2,802.014.36 2,802,014.34 Washington Mutual, nc,




N ol Ll

Kuvinaining

Claim Sumbyy

Awmwendul € Lt

Pl
Climn v

[STFOT AT
L Lol et

elnur

Brrd W Saladin 1322 iis Unliquidated - Washington Muhual, Inc,
Alles F Sehenk 910 394 73661093 236,610.83 Wahington Mittual, ng,
Puiricia Schulta 1048 404 32,002.92 82,001.92 Washington Mutual, Inc,
Charles M Sledd 1904 1616 217,372,318 217379.38 Waahingion Mutual, Tng,
Eliznbeth Tumer 2150 551 40455723 A04,557.23 Washington Mutual, Inc.
David M Willlams 1194 i $27,825.00 327,825.00 Washington Mutual, Ine.




US_ACTIVEM3 114973013 114573_1. DOC\T983],0003
RLF1-3418822.1

Exhibit C




Exhibit C
(Adjournments)

Claimanl Claim MNumber (s) Addjourned Vi

Morgan Stanley & Co Incorporated and the
Other Creditors Listed 3114 August 24, 2009






